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ol LIBERTY COUNTY ATTORNEY

HUGH B. BROWN
ELIZABETH K. WOODS, DEPUTY
P.O. BOX 683, CHESTER, MT 59522
PHONE (408) 759-5174 « FAX (406) 759-5718

June 20, 2012

Professor Stephen K. Deig
Cronkite School of Journalism
555 N. Central Ave,

Phoenix, AZ 85004

Re: CA General

Dear Professor Doig:

Pursuant to your letter dated June 15, 2012 requesting information on voter fraud, | have the following
information regarding the one case of voter fraud that was prosecuted in Liberty County, Montana since

2000.
© County: Liberty, Montana

Defendant’s full name: Alan Lioyd Skari
Allegation: Voted his ex-wife’s mail-in ballot, without her permission _
Election involved: County School Election 4
Case Number: CR-2011-0006 :
Charges: (1) Limits on Voting Rights and (2} Deceptive Election Practices
Resolution date: July 26, 2011
Election code violated: § 13-35-201{1) & § 13-35-207 {10), MCA |
Disposition: Signed an Acknowledgment of Rights and Plea Agreement wherein Mr. ‘

Skari agreed to plead guilty to Limits on Voting Rights. He pled guilty
and was sentenced to a fine of $250, and assessed $35 surcharges. Six
months of jail time was suspended upon the condition he remain law-
abiding for a period of nine months from the date of the sentence.

If there is anything further | can help you with, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,
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